



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Russia  
2022 Street Maintenance  
March 2, 2022

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, Ohio

Wagner Paving, Inc.  
Russia, Ohio

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.  
St. Marys, Ohio

Pinnacle Paving and Sealing LLC  
Milford, Ohio

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>1 SCHOOL STREET</b>																
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1141	\$5.00	\$5,705.00	\$3.00	\$3,423.00	\$3.38	\$3,856.58	\$3.75	\$4,278.75	\$4.50	\$5,134.50	\$4.50	\$5,134.50
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	164	\$5.00	\$820.00	\$5.00	\$820.00	\$4.00	\$656.00	\$4.50	\$738.00	\$8.00	\$1,312.00	\$3.25	\$533.00
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	14	\$195.00	\$2,730.00	\$164.00	\$2,296.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00	\$206.00	\$2,884.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	69	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$164.00	\$11,316.00	\$185.00	\$12,765.00	\$188.50	\$13,006.50	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$215.00	\$14,835.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	642	CENTERLINE	MILE	0.08	\$8,000.00	\$640.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,280.00	\$422.40	\$6,098.00	\$487.84	\$6,000.00	\$480.00
	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	297	\$6.00	\$1,782.00	\$5.00	\$1,485.00	\$3.00	\$891.00	\$2.00	\$594.00	\$6.92	\$2,055.24	\$6.00	\$1,782.00
	642	STOP LINE	FT.	25	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$14.26	\$356.50	\$12.00	\$300.00
		<b>SCHOOL STREET TOTAL</b>				<b>\$28,877.00</b>		<b>\$22,890.00</b>		<b>\$23,108.58</b>	<b>*1</b>	<b>\$24,423.65</b>		<b>\$31,327.08</b>		<b>\$33,074.50</b>
<b>2 WESTWOOD DRIVE</b>																
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1052	\$5.00	\$5,260.00	\$3.00	\$3,156.00	\$3.38	\$3,555.76	\$3.75	\$3,945.00	\$4.50	\$4,734.00	\$4.50	\$4,734.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$4.50	\$1,057.50	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$3.25	\$763.75
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	36	\$195.00	\$7,020.00	\$164.00	\$5,904.00	\$185.00	\$6,660.00	\$206.00	\$7,416.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$215.00	\$7,740.00
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	98	\$200.00	\$19,600.00	\$164.00	\$16,072.00	\$185.00	\$18,130.00	\$188.50	\$18,473.00	\$200.00	\$19,600.00	\$215.00	\$21,070.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		<b>WESTWOOD DRIVE TOTAL</b>				<b>\$35,455.00</b>		<b>\$30,007.00</b>		<b>\$30,835.76</b>		<b>\$32,841.50</b>		<b>\$38,945.00</b>		<b>\$40,807.75</b>
<b>3 OAKWOOD STREET</b>																
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1789	\$5.00	\$8,945.00	\$3.00	\$5,367.00	\$3.38	\$6,046.82	\$3.75	\$6,708.75	\$4.50	\$8,050.50	\$4.50	\$8,050.50
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	349	\$5.00	\$1,745.00	\$5.00	\$1,745.00	\$4.00	\$1,396.00	\$4.50	\$1,570.50	\$8.00	\$2,792.00	\$3.25	\$1,134.25
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	48	\$195.00	\$9,360.00	\$164.00	\$7,872.00	\$185.00	\$8,880.00	\$206.00	\$9,888.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$215.00	\$10,320.00
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	146	\$200.00	\$29,200.00	\$164.00	\$23,944.00	\$185.00	\$27,010.00	\$188.50	\$27,521.00	\$200.00	\$29,200.00	\$215.00	\$31,390.00
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		<b>OAKWOOD STREET TOTAL</b>				<b>\$53,650.00</b>		<b>\$44,628.00</b>		<b>\$46,182.82</b>		<b>\$49,938.25</b>		<b>\$56,573.50</b>		<b>\$61,394.75</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$117,982.00</b>		<b>\$97,525.00</b>		<b>\$100,127.16</b>		<b>\$107,203.40</b>		<b>\$126,845.58</b>		<b>\$135,277.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$23,108.50